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Federal Order No. 131 June 2023COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE 

Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 15.52 

 29.21 

 30.93 

 100.00 

 108,369,455 

 69,104,059 

 130,033,361 

 137,660,419 

 445,167,294 

 2,467,521 

 3,454,468 

 9,025,186 

 2,034,294 

 105,901,934 

 2,467,521 

 65,649,591 

 3,454,468 

 121,008,175 

 9,025,186 

 135,626,125 

 2,034,294  5,615,668.59 

 12,084,287.74 

 24,914,025.96 

 6,582,844.73 

 9,560,240.21 

 6,223,581.22 

 2,462,468.91 

 6,763,968.56 

$9,234,648.64 

$2.7605 

$8.91 

$2.7605 

$5.44 

$2.7675 

$9.48 

$2.7412 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 105,901,934 

 65,649,591 

 121,008,175 

 135,626,125 

 24.74 

 15.33 

 28.26 

 31.67 

 100.00 

 14.53 

 20.34 

 53.15 

 11.98 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$83,441,734.56 

BFAT
POUNDS

 428,185,825  16,981,469 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $8.72 

 16,981,469  428,185,825 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 24.34 

Overage - Class IV  56,169  0 $5,004.66 

$5,004.66 Total Overage  56,169  0 

Inventory - Class II  159,578  102,082 $2,200.40 

Inventory - Class III  771,366  31,333 (25,505.96)

($23,305.56)Total Inventory  930,944  133,415 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(46,909,609.97)

 215,969.59 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 26.00 

 15.00 

$17.93 

$0.04128884 

$2.7624 

$8.56 

$36,829,499.56 

$176,792.96 

$8.60128884  428,185,825  16,981,469 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

$99,706.28 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$8.56   x  .965  + $2.7624 x 3.5 )(

Released: July 11, 2023 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator


